You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1660 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th January 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands / f i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1660 652 | 709 |468|388] 100 | 159 | 803 | 857 | 193 | 709 | 410 |349] 946 | 714 | 199 551 357 400 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think life is fair or not fair?
Life is fair 25 26 28 |35 21 34 24| 25 25 21 24 21 34| 29 20 20 27 25 25 25
Life is not fair 59 59 59 | 51 63 55 61| 60 57 63 57 62 55| 57 61 61 56 60 59 63
Don't know 16 15 13 14 16 11 15 | 14 18 16 19 17 10| 14 19 20 17 15 16 12

Do you think life should be fair?

Life should be fair 71 73 71 | 67 74 69 74| 71 70 66 71 71 721 69 73 71 68 71 73 71
Life shouldn't be fair 14 13 15 18 11 12 12 | 16 12 16 13 14 14| 16 11 9 15 14 12 18
Don't know 16 15 14 16 15 19 14 | 14 18 18 17 15 14| 16 16 20 17 15 15 11
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